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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

MCOND. ANCHOR DET.

| 4 Tre. oipES

L TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS
o | OR 2 ULE 20ga
GALV. STEEL STRAPS

- PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION
CONDENSOR | -4 THicK conc. PAD-

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
LOCATION
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N ]
EJ,I— REFRIGERANT PIPING
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ ¥4 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢
CONNECT TO PAD W/ '4"X1'4" TAPCON
SCREW OR %" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR
QTY. PER SIDE.

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE

2" - 24" TWO / SIDE

24" - 36" THREE / SIDE

36" UP ¢ 5tons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

2l

N.T.S.

. & DENOTES FLOOR ¢L.AB OF PLANT MiX

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE 90OIL, AN

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

0 DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) 56 REBAR. GRADE Q@

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATEN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2522 PSI. 4" THICK WITH eXe
12/12 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH
22emm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

NOTE *2
NOT USED

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS TAW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TOTAL LIVING—-------------- -

TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2,294 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2l eF.
GARAGE----------------=--—- 408 SF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 3l oF
LANAL - === m oo 84 oF

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

2,324 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 18l SR
GARAGE--------------------- 609 SF.
ENTRY PORCH---------------- al sF.
LANAJ-=--=mcommommmcm oo 84 oF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2595 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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TABULATION
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 1l eF.
GARAGE--------------------- 408 SF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 3l eF
LANA === — - oo mmmmm oo 84 SF

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

2,394 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5 PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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DATE  ©4-04-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 18l SR
GARAGE--------------------- 609 SF.
ENTRY PORCH---------------- al sF.
LANAJ-=--=mcommommmcm oo 84 oF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2595 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'C'

I78"=1'-@" (1IXI71)

174"=1"-@" (22XX34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[RaT AR AZEEION NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS

05-16-18

[

F

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bk
uare
HOMES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

>

FLOOR PLAN
W/ DIMENSIONS

1821

THE WALTON Ii

DATE D4-04-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 1821
SHEET

02C.3

OF

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8"
RESIDENTAIL CODE AU R322.5.]
DEAD | OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ -=------ 1 per | NOTE:

ggé!‘ngc S gzg;i ° ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
PARTITIONS - - — - - __ 5 Peor TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
TOTAL | - 20 PsF R332 - FBCR (2020)

ROOF: SHEATHING -------—-——-—-- Per| ® WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN

STRUCTURE - oo Por 24' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY =140 e - 1440]

REVISIONS BY

5

1
CEILINGS — ----------—--- 3 PeF SH25
5 05-16-18

[

F

TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmm o - 20 PSF EGRESS }\
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — ==~ ~=--~--~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC . ] MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 1@ PSF SH25 33 127 H X 30" U 51 SQFT

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R212.2.1- FBCR2222

4068BC

[-1440]
B/OX8/D SGD.

BR3

9'4 CLG.

BR4
{E ] 2'4 CLG.

[NRNANRRRRNNRERRNNGS

TEG, INC.

8
MECH/ELEC -------------- PSF WITH FBCR 312.2 [T INNRRRNGANRR AR AR AR INERNNRARNNRNGINRNARN il
5

Engineering By:

I

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

FLORIDA SERIES

SLEEPING ROOM:  ~~~7""7""""°~ 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM: — oo _ 20 PSE

LTI IO T T T

[}
X D 3068BC
S Q
2668 i @ 9 VATAN

FAMILY . L]
94 CLG. R

BALCONIES: ~  ——--mmmmmmmmm o 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER =

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D
D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

1]
9
N
o W
— N
D
N
N
9]
T
Q]

T T T T T T T T e

3/4X1/4

PN

CLR FG
I
=
N
o€
[
—
> X
A
—
EES
HiE
Rk
m
A
Jol[[1]

L= 42'H. WALL
W X CAP

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

1,
N

CLG il

WIND INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
. RISBK CATEGORY ~ --——----- I

5§2 J : T EXTENDED
— 97 CLG. « ki

uare
HOMES

(TG TTTTTTTITTTT

|
T1af

MAKER

I
0 S —TT oo i nc
(4 B = Lt LI

Z[TH
m_,
[1

40e8BC

1.

2

3. WIND EXPOSURE:  ~—----—-mm-mm - B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——------m--— v B

5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-1&, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

[#]887]
[-1440]

SH25
EGRESS

o
oo

N

e |

108 [B]

5%H

| chs

sTUB
TANKLESS
WH

[+]387]
[-1440]
SH25

/

BAEEICEISEICCISINERENN!

7

RECESS PLUMB.

Y 288/
FRAMED

oIt
)
V)
i
J
i)
Av4
i~
4
1l

[l=— DRYER VENT

I

I

I

I

I
—=O0

|

TTTTTTTT%]

N
iy

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. E

T TT IO TTTIIIITH

EGRESS

N

|

|

|

|

|

I

I

|

|

|

|

-

OFT. 2868
FBG DR

[-1440]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

‘tﬂ/\l
Qe

4 — 4
Y EH](W !

10N
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. ] %

o]
0)
o1

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR =
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

N
|
|
|
o
0]

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SgF“L

|
— T F

o

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS

v

=)

ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

MT
2080 FBG
W 14" L.

GARAGE
94 CLG.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE FULL HGT. TEMP.
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS GLS. ENCL. ¢ 2/6
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. GLS. DR

O O
7

GARAGE SHALL BE SEFPARATED
FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC
AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GTP.
BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE.
PROVIDE 5/8" TYFPE 'X' GYF. BD.
AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER-
PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.

Y]
Y
()
r
e TTTTTTTTTITTTTTITTI]

AT TG TTTTTTTITTTTTT

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF. —

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK OPT. IT'H.

AT TILE SEAT
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF. (CMU BASE)

1821

T T T TTTTITTTTTTeT T TR T O [TT T TTTTTT

+HEB

N
§§
N

55H

I

I

I
T I T T ek

THE WALTON Ii

=
@Jﬂ\\\\‘\\\ LT
a

BT
[ TTTTTTTT

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS 2DX3ID  2/DX3/D ¥ 218 |
CLR FG. CLRFG. [~1248]

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING [¥1353] [¥1353] o/ OXD O
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO [—T472] [~Ta72] GRDR.

DATE D4-04-12

MASONRY INTERFACES

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

DRAUN RDC

Jos 1821
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

SHEET

0348

SHEETS

L4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. A I NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'/'B ]

FLOORING INFO
N/A_UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. I/8"=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

gri
© COPYRIGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOoT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME




LOAD INFORMATION
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FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ==~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-mmom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
AW R222.5.1

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-
R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 14'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES
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SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

L. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.171 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG le GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI187 OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R723.1.2 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©32.12] OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2220~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.3
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. 3TUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1@3.7.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 2o

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
R3DE.11 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

RADB . lUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materiale required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI970, D4863 and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standdrd designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIS, RIZE .12 or R35.113, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Clo63 OR Cl181 OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©3.72.] OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.1.3
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP STYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

6. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE |AW R123.74
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

1. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW
RIE.II OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2220 -

RIADE.lIUnderlayment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagment materiale required to comply with ASTM D226,
D912, D486 and DeT57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RI25.111, RIZE.112 or RID5.11.3, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW RT123.1.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FECR 2220 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG le GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI18T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW RT1©3172 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R12312] OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.13
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

&. sTUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1@3.14
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 202 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 226

7. UNDERLATYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
R325.1.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2022 -

RADE L lUnderlayment.

Undlerlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI97@, D4863 and D& 1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Section RI@5.111, RI2E.1.12 or RIDE.11.3, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@32.11
OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF
THE T7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
RI@27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW RT@3.7.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.]
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2222

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
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2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©37.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2220

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >~ 12/3 TO DRYER
1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “=# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NE.C.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AllG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be conmnected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinfercing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
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UTILITY CO. AND PUR
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TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NE.C.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AllG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be conmnected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinfercing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC221T 6TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 4©0% - MAX. BO%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.19SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @,798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 11@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.96SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 607

NOTES

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, ©6TH
EDITION R325.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1D, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
o LOMANCO : (2) 3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"
HOLE

Q. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R8@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM

--- _319SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OYERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and P&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e |LOMANCO : (2)2 1/ DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VYENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2011, 6TH EDITION|
RY5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI912, D486
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION Re8@&: MIN. 49% - MAX. 5@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM

--- 38I9SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION RQ5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST@, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (20217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
R©5.33.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI912, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 2394SF.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.19SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 .798SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.96SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

ro

ro

]

7988F. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAYVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI |

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RI25.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1L

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 22 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R

TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 TTH EDITION R&26: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.19SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ .798SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.96SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

ro
MO
iy
=]
=]

J
J

ro

==1ro

=1ro

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI L.

o. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@25.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIP5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
o LOMANCO : (2)3 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"

HOLE
2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATYERS OF 3@ LBS. STNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.111

TRUSS LATOUT "B’
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R82&e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 23948F. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.

0@ REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3198 F.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 798SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.96SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

REVISIONS BY

05-16-1¢

[

F

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292
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Engineering By:

FLORIDA SERIES

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI L

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2229, TTH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3D5 1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R5.11

TRUSS LATOUT "B’
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

eQ'-0"

O
00"

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT SCIPar L

6 1 . =
d g 5 5] 5 5 55§ X
CJ3 cud
cJs cJq
A8
'QJ A7
/ A8
As_ ||
A4
A3 []
—_—
\ / A2
N
Al
Al
Al
— Al
Al |
i
L Al
Al
Al
A2
A3
YN
A5
Bi -
i N c
F
L
B2 El
()
2 Ef
cJs o)
|
(¥
CJ3 $ —c o & e
|
@ o3 | o
3 |J 2 3 N\
J
:” [ | W S N MH
[ 2
O

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

1821
THE WALTON i

DATE  ©4-04-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1821

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 20220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET

088

SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R82&e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF “
VENTED SPACE: S

JO3

JO5

cCJos

Jo32

CcJol

— CJOI|

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 23948F. = 798SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED eIl

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 319SF. cJo

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

JOB (1%

)‘Dw

METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.96SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

600"
9

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI L

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2229, TTH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in co3
accordance with Table R3D5 1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING ce4
SIZES :

—d

cJol

Jo3

JoO5

e LOMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES cJ
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S ¢

2 LATYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT >

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R5.11

TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B5@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF. = 7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

--- _3I9SF.

METAL,

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91®, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYRPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
R325.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI10, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.1

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I?9" HOLE

REVISIONS BY

05-16-1¢

[

F

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

FLORIDA SERIES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

O
0 -0"

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT SCIPar L

1821
THE WALTON i

DATE  ©4-04-12

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

40'-0"
m
@mf/”
| N
C AN | S | N — |
=1 ol w g
el el 4}
e ¢
1 _
=
cJs 5 )
N
N
: n -
P In
% D2 -
I N
| |
I
o I
o g
|
1
o
| |
N
- o /
v O / 1
I
= 5 |
———T----1——— 1l
IN - - - — — — L
\\D2 1
: 5 §
c3 TN
I
c2 | D24 ‘§
1 | A
cl 1 G‘@} § ‘
cJ5 o AN N
3 S E ﬁ’@@ ! §
chs G 3l ;
© I
s 5
(e wn (5]
S S ld R 9 =
T B B 2
d 74
KA\ ,/ﬁA\
W \gy
-
40'-@

DRAUN RDC

TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

l/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

JoB 1821

gri
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET

08C

SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 &TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T172-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

--- _3I9SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 607%

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.1.1. -

Underlagment materidls reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)22 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
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AO1

AQ2

AO3

Ao4

A0S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &6TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
R325.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I9' HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET

08C

SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 &TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 17200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T172-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

--- _S8I9SF.

METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 607

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R3@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 |.BS. SYNTHETIC FELT

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
R325.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22¢, DI9TQ, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I3' HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 ©TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. bD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ .798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

--- _319SF

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. =2 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

--- 696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED NN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED |AW FBCR 2217, &TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
R3©5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D4863
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE
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© COPYRIGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %O be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: oo, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET

08C

SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 &TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

--- _SI9SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

--- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R325.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST1Q, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOCF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
R32%5.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22¢, DI91Q, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I9' HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION R8@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B5@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.

----_319SF.

REQUIRED

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

--—- _696SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
R3©5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22¢, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I?9" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION R8@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. B5@%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2394SF.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @.798SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

7988F. NET FREE VENT.

REQUIRED

3.19SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 407,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 607

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
R3©5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22¢, DI9T1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I?9" HOLE
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

TYPE 2F2-0B|8F12- OB [BFl6 - OBPF20- OEPF24 -OBpF28 -OBEF32-08)

LENGTH 8YB | orp s | o |orio-1n | o208 er24- 10 |emee. s [eraa B

)

366 | 4413 | 032 | 1526 | 2004 | 10412 | 1936
3166 | 4413 | 6032 | 526 | 2004 | 10472 | 1936

2'-10"(34"') PRECAST | 2322

338 | 3311 | 4683 | o022l | 1315 | 2632 | 2241
366 | 44713 | 032 | 526 | 2004 | 12472 | 11236

3'-6" (42") PRECAST 2322

2325 24% | 3407 | 4428 | 5410 | 6384 | 1358

4-0" (48°) PRECAST | 20290 sp | asta 0033 | 1526 | 3004 | 0412 | 11936

il 1913 | 2851 | 3423 | 4142 | 4290 | 5044
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 165l =
22 | 4221 | 6239 | 526 | 9004 | @412 | %668
1223 1301 | 1823 | 231 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846

-4 (G4VPRECAST | 1184 ["405 | 2088 | 3051 | 609 | 2400 | wi24 | 1450

oo | @52 1414 lees 2304 27121 3121
459 | 2464 | 4144 | BaBs | 4437 | 5280 | &2

5'-12'(12") PRECAST 12

1255 20| | 3203 | 274e | 3388 | 33711 | 4585

6'-6"(18") PRECAST
PRE 231 1255 212! 33% | H2e2 1134 2225 | 0822

1222 | e | 2385 | 1924 | 2432 | 2886 | 3333
1222 | @B | 2012 | 3833 | 5536 | 6&l3 | 5@41

1-6" (20") PRECAST 161

632 | 1043 | 1489 | 210 482 | M54 | 2021
les 212 elg 2544 | 3463 | 4230 | 3121

2'-4" (112') PRECAST 573

10'-6126") PRECAST | 456 482 | 822 1125 ES) 1122 1228 | B35

I'-4' (136") PRECAST | 445

12'-2"(144"') PRECAST | 414

13'-4' (162") PRECAST | 262

14'-2'(168') PRECAST | 338

455 | oo | 003 | 1335 M4 | 2153 | 2686

NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
465 | Teb | 1312 | 2045 | 200 | 3185 | 316

4'-8" (Me") PRESTRESSED NR.

NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
420 | o9 | 280 | 1288 | 2370 | 2890 | 3412

B'-4" (184') PRESTRESSED NR.

NR NR NR NR NR NR NR

Tm-4" (208 STRESSED NR. 55 530 | 350 | 1420 | 1eoo | 200 | 2600

NR NR NR NR NR NR NR

13'-4" (232") PRESTRESSED|
NR. 242 400 | Bo | @0 | VYoo | Mo | 2030

NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
183 330 | elp | 240 | 1240 | Neo | 210

21'-4" (256" PRESTRESSED| NR.

22'-0'(26 4" PRESTRESSED| N, NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
R Moo | 200 | 510 | 210 | 250 | b6 | 1o
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR

24-01288" PRESTRESSE
TRESSER NR [T3p [ 240 | 410 | 20 | w30 | 352 | o2

8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U—LINTELS

gFe-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT grri4-18/IT

UPLIFT LATERAL
| 8F8-1T | 2Fi2-1T | 8Fi-1T [er20-1T| Br24-1T | 8F28-1T | &F33-IT
LENGTH T B oro-at [67in-77 [sFio-a7 |sFao-77|Fzd-17 | eFa-T]aFsazr| U8 | 878
2721 | 2818 | 401 | 5332 | ebea | 8l | 2055
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2221 | 2021

2121 | 2184 | 398 | 5192 | 6427 | 1632 | 2851

2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 42371 | B212 | 2004 | Io2

EFle-0B/IT er2@-1B/1T eF24-1B/IT

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 7'-4" 8F32-1B8/IT GARAGE DOOR
L2 1" gFle-0B/IT | PR SH25
L2 4'-6" EFle-@B/IT | SHZ5
L4 '-4" gFle-0B/T | 8/@X8/@ SGD.
L5 14'-2" EFle-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
Le 4'-0" eFle-0B/IT | SH25
L1 4'-6" eFle-0B/IT | SH25
Le 4'-6" gFle-2B/T | SHZ5
L9 4'-6" eFle-0B/IT | SH25
L2 4'-6" eFle-0B/IT | SH25
Ln 3'-4" EFl6-0B/T | 2/@ X 3/@
L2 3'-4" EFle-20B/1T 2/0 X 3/©
Lz 5'-10" BRFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR
L4 - 8F36-0B/1T | FRONT ENTRY
L5 1-6" eFle-0B/IT | PR 6H25 (OPT)
Lile 4'-6" EFle-0B/T | &H25 (OPT)
Ln
Lile
LR
L 22
L21
L 22
L23
L 24
L25 '-4" &F32-18/IT GARAGE DOOR
L 26 5'-g" EFle-1B/T GARAGE
L21 4'-0" BRF28-0B/IT | OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR
L2&
L 29
L 22
L3
L 32
L33
L 24
L35
L ze
L321
L 28
L 329
MATERIALS

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.

f'c prestressed lintels = 6022 psi.

f'c grout = 3000 pei w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 1300 psl.
Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AGlS
GReO. Field rsbarfev ASTM AGIS GR4D or GRED.
Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade

2712 low relaxation.

1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.

Mertar per ASTM €270 type M or 8.

I T

GENERAL NOTES

Provide full mortar head and bed joints.

Shore filled Iintele as required.

Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings.
Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
vertical cell reinforcing and grouting

All lintele meet or exceed L/262 vertical deflection, except lintele 11'-4' and

longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.

Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity.

/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.

HE W pwNe

&. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In composite lintel In lleu of concrete masonry units.

2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 532

SAFE L OAD TABLE NOTES

All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled
lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length Is less than &-1/2".

Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on &' nominal bearing.

NR. = Not Rated.

Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section epecified.
Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade 62 field rebar.

Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing
addional reinforced masomry above the precast lintel.

One 1 reloar may be substituted for two %6 reloars In &' lintels only.

The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
For composite lintel heights not shoun, use safe load from next lower height

All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.

wawN

o® S0

3'-6" (42°) PRECAST 2le5 2215 3le5 4125 529! oo | 230 1281 1281
P . 1818 | 1288 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5381 | 6245
4'-0° (48") PRECAST 818 1925 2150 3583 4422 5204 el z8 238
660 | M2 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4161 | 5525
4'-6" (54") CAST
PRE \660 | o5 | 2435 | 311 | o5 | 4038 |Baze | 21 | 2]
. . 1322+ | 1484 | 210 | 2141 | 3515 | 4010 | 4648
5'-4" (64 PRECAST ["oo3 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 2293 | 3m0 | 4549 | 22° | B%®
. 12T2- | 1261 | 1230 | 2505 | 3084 | 3065
510" PRECAST [~y | 135 | 1615 | 2441 | 2000 | 2005 4. | 48
4| uoo | N33 | 2250 | 2160 | 52020
&'-6"(18") PRECAST
4| e2 | lee4 | 210 | 2103 | 3%e 1ot | een
. 59 | o2 | 1415 | R4 | 2354 | 27191
18" (OVPRECAST o p | 029 | mee | o1 | 2351 | 2191 83l | &8
a® e o0l | o2 | %80 | 265 | Bew | le52
947 (112 PRECAST oo [ 75 | o2 | 50 | o | 221 454 | e20
o Tes | 4% | 123 | 221 | el | 4%
10'-6(126") PRECAST 1 T e T T 2083 39 | 493
s . eoer | 433 | 6% | 893 | 104 | 1303
11'-4' (136") PRECAST o6 535 o> | 2es 525 | 12% 363 | 556
i 001 | 00 | o3 | se | ool | iee
12'-@"(144") PRECAST o31 %6 Y 209 Bia 2o 340 | 494
Y i 500 | 340 | %32 | eee | 841 | e=i
13'-4* (160") PRECAST = T T oo Tooa | 1367 | Ies1 302 | 298
o %8 | 36 | 423 | 635 | T8 | o2
14'-2'(168') PRECAST Fvry e pETy 2 254 | et 286 | 260
. 243 | 295 | 455 | 5o | 124 | es1 N -
141-8" (1e") PRESTRESSEN 345 | 382 | be2 | e52 | 1Be | W3l .
o 228 | 216 | 430 | 562 | 71 | 201
-4 (184" PRESTRESSED 226 | 523 | 842 | w1 | o2 | el NR-| 221
Y . 182 | 236 | 361 | 404 | 61 | 610
11-4' (208" )PRESTRESSED— o 7% 242 | 642 214 2 NR. [ 255
ot o T 65 | 201 | a2 | 401 | 4%0 | 518
197-4" (232 PRESTRESOED s | 230 | 383 | 550 | T6 | s40 NR. | 224
14 (750 eRESTRESSEL 45| 86 | 718 | 356 | 433 | sp = | m2
142 2 | 33 | 411 | 635 | eot
12-0' (264" PRESTRESSED_2 8o | 262 | 343 e 493 R | el
31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | o1 | T ~
24288 PRESTRESOED 21| 165 | 244 | 32 | 380 | 441 "= | 15
124 8e 222 428 538 2= o
“REDUCE VALUE BY 75% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
TYPE|
LENGTH BRUC [oro-in |orrio-in| orrid 8| orrie-is)
ar (52% PRECAST | 1es | B9 | 2053 | 7960 | 5% | 4ms | 5204 | 060
1821 | 342 | 4282 | 6412 | 1241 | o4i6 | 0BT0
46" (54 PRECAST | 1o |20 | 2182 | 214 [ 2600 4451 | 5575 | o264
N2 | 24u | 4922 | 6412 | 12471 | °4i6 | ioE1e
. i 232 | w02 | 550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3015 | 3585
5'-8' (68)PRECAST | 185 "53| 7167 | 4014 | 6412 | 656 | 5oi4 | 6829
. T2 | Boo | 1443 | 04 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
510" (W0 PRECAST | 138 02 2081 | 381l | 6412 | e5i6 | 5452 |_eal
o s 2071 | o1 | 7283 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522
6'-8' (80" PRECAST 222 221 611 2233 4120 6130 e el
o' (30 PRECAGT . |76l | 571 | 252 [ tewe | 2451 | 2044 | 3439
-6 PRE S had o4 137 2329 3023 5492 ©624 5132
o , 420 | 834 | 153 | 1on | 142 | i+ | leee
-8 (Il6') PRECAST 2 535 28 421 2113 2818 3595 28715
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
UPLIFT LATERAL
TYPE| BRFO-IT | SRFIQ-IT| 2RFI4-IT | SRFI2-IT | 2RF22-1T | 8RF26-IT | BRF32-IT|
LENGTH BRFG-2T | SRFIO-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFI8-2T| 8RF22-1T|8RF26 - 2T|8RF22-21] i i
o oo 1244 | 513 | 2413 | 3260 | 4m | 4267 | 5825
A4t (52 PRECAST 12| mie | 239 | o | 408 | 4850 | sess | > | °2
T2 | Bol | 23 | 3@1 | 3931 | 4156 | 5511
4'-0" (54') CAST
PRE 122 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2631 | 4643 | bass | 20> | ©
. . 204 | 112 | 1=5 | 2425 | 3085 | s68s | 4325 ,
5'-8" (68)PRECAST ["ork | 132 | 141 | 23571 | 2978 | 3603 | 4300 | >0 | %@
. R 896+ | 138 | 42 | 2352 | 2985 | 3581 | 4l%e
S0 D) PRECAST [—oap [ 028 | 20 | 2288 | 2891 | 34m1 | 4o | “6° | 46
o . Te | se2 | B> | 2042 | 2513 | 301 | 3042
©'-8" (BOVPRECAST |21 ase | mes | me1 | zoa | 3055 | 3563 | 22 | '2°
S . 088 | 691 | 1325 | 8o | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
T-&' (WVPRECAST [ oe | a4 | 132 | ez | 2225 |2es0 | am1 | 2 | %
o8 (6 PRECAST | 222 | 422 | o | 23 | s | nes | mes | T

533 521 | loo3 | 1362 | 1128 | 2088 | 2450

‘REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

S REBAR AT TOP
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[ -2 cLear

IYPE DESIGNATION
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NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF %
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BOTTOM REINFORCING
1-b/aCTUAL|,  PROVIDED IN LINTEL
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 20290 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

TYPE sue 2F8-0B| 2F12-0B BF|6 - OBPF20 - OEPF24 -OBpF28 - OBEF32 - OB E
LENGTH 2F2-1B | BF2-1B |2Fl6 - IB |2F20-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 2F32- 1B
e 3166 | 4413 | 6039 | 526 | 2004 | 10412 | 1936
210 (34" PRECAST | 2302 5,0 | 4413 | 6038 | Bi6 | 2004 | 0412 | lIe36 oy
36" (42) PRECAST | 2302 | 225 | 2211 | 4688 | eool | T35 | 8630 | 5541 L L-6 L-5 L-3
2ee | 44713 | 6053 | W26 | 9004 | D412 | 128 ere-1B/1T eFe-oB/IT grri4-1B/T SF16-0B/IT 8F20-1B/1T eF24-1B/IT I, 7% v 7, Zi
4.0 (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3461 | 4426 | 5410 | e3e4 | 1258
2023 2040 4472 | 0239 | 1520 2004 | 412 11226 H
4-0' (549 PRECAST | 081 | ig | orr | o | ze | 504 [ ot [ ses ;
e e e e e e CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
- c lig4 1265 2822 5257 | o223 | 5400 | ©424 | 1452 Ll NT E L S C H E D U LE
5'-10'(10") PRECAST 1o |102e | iete | 1414 | iees | 3304 | 2l | 31
ki 1452 2404 4144 5458 4437 5282 o122
b'-6" (18") PRECAST 231 1255 2101 _| 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 33N | 4885 _
oy | 7ol | 33% | 5360 | Tod | 6% |60 LINTEL |LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS L-4
16" (20" cast | 17 |22 | 16Te [2286 | 1eed | 2438 | 2see | 2333 NO
222 875 2012 3839 55% eol2 5241 - W
a'-4" (1I2') PRECAST £ 222 243 | 1462 | pio | 14e2 | 54 [ 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-18/1T GARAGE DOOR
T e T | e [eeomn [rem o
et " Nl
10'-6¥126") PRECAST | 456 58 | 1225 | 1Bl4 | 208 | 2114 | 3130 | 2424 L3 4'-e" EFl6-0B/IT | 8H25 n
598 | 935 | 1365 | Igb4 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075 i
-4 ' 4 -4" eFle- /T 8/0OX8/0 $GD.
II'-47 (136°) PRECAST | 445 o5 | =35 | 1365 | 1884 | 2441 | 355 | 404a - o8 ox8/0 P : :
545 264 | 1254 | 1683 | 2074 | 1570 | 18l 5 4'-2" gFle-0B/IT A ANAI
12'-2" (144") PRECAST | 414 - 2 REARL H r g
555 | 864 | 1254 | 693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo pove) Fl6-08/T | SHZ5
54 (oo cAST 471 | 126 | 1038 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 148
- FrE 262 [Tieb | 14s | 06 | 14ze | 1e65 | 7343 | 2210 L1 4'-e' | eFle-2B/IT | oH25 5
o 281 | e48 | o9 | 190 | 1462 | 10871 | 260 P B
-2'(168") PRECAST | 228 [ooo | 0o | 003 | 125 | s | 285 | 2000 Le 4-e EFle-oB/IT | $H2S N s
NR | NR [ NR [ NR | NR [ NR [ MR 2 4'-0" gFlo-0B/IT | SH25 -
14'-8" (o) PRESTRESSED| NR. L 2 X |
465 | 15 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 3185 | 3765 Py [ |
Lo 46 BFI6-0B/IT | SH25 “ AN
|5'-4* (184") PRESTRESSED NR. | NR_| NR | NR | NR | NR | MR A
| 420 el | 250 | 1855 | 2310 | 2820 | 34i0 Ln 3'-4" eFle-0B/T | 2/0 X 3/©0
11'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. hR IR R NR NR e MR L2 3'-4" EFle-o0B/1T 2/@ X 3/© C ?
30 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600
18/-4' (232') PRESTRESSED| N, :‘Z ::E _:‘4:” \::5 ‘::. ‘:; 7::5 L1z 5'-10 eRFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 e'-o" 8F40-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
21'-4' (256" PRESTRESSED| NR
| .3 330 | oo | 240 | 1240 | 18O | 210 L5 1-6" eFle-0B/IT | PR SH25 (OFPT) % ‘I\l
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
22'-0(264" PRESTRESSED) 6" - |
NR o 200 | 510 | 210 50 | leso | 1212 Lle 4'-6 eFle-0B/IT | 8H25 (OPT)
. | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Ln
24-OT2B8VPRESTRESSED) NR [Top | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 152 | wio s
8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS é
Ll
UPLIFT LATERAL o 7
TyPE| BFe-IT [ eFi-IT [ oFie-IT [eF20-1T[ gr24-IT [ 8F2e-T [eF22-IT
LENGTH P eFo-27 [sr2-a7 [oFie-27 [er2o-7|sr24-2 | eFam-rr[erma-77| BUB | BF8 L2 ©
e Y 2121 | 2878 | 4121 | 5322 | e562 | Tall | 9055 L22 _" ——
210 (34" PRECAST 101 | 2184 | 3981 | 510 | 6407 | Te30 | ees1 | 222! | 202! L 23
, N N 2le5 2289 3202 4231 5219 6204 1192 é
3-6° (42') PRECAST 2165 | 225 | 3165 | 415 | 5ol | eoel | 1236 | 20 | 2T L 24
1818 | 1289 | 2022 | 3680 | 4532 | 5361 | 6245
‘-2 3 25 2'-4" &F32-1B/1T ARA
4'-0' (48') PRECAST &8 1o25 | 2150 | 2383 | 4422 | 5204 | olio 238 | 328 L B, GARAGE DOOR . i
4'-5" (54') PRECAST ::Z ::; :i:; 337‘:‘7 432: :;:; ::;Z 121 21 L2 5'-8 eFle-1B/T GARAGE :
325 | 1404 | 210 | 2941 | 3515 | 4010 | 404e L21 4'-5" 8RF28-0B/IT | OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR > R~~~ """ TTTTToToo o 7 |
qr ') PRE N at
B-4" (@4n CAST "es | 131 | 2050 | 2670 | 3295 | 3920 | 454 | 22 | B2° L 28 4 I Eall !
\ . N 1272« 1357 | 1932 | 28605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | | | o
5101 PRECAST [~ [ 135 | 1o15 | 2441 | 2000 | 2585 | 4m1 | 48 | 48 L2 2 - - % o
66" (18" PRECAST |14 | 800 | 133 [ 2350 | 7ee | 5080 [ sen | L 30 - L | |
41 Ue2 | lee4 | 2132 | 2703 | 3216 | 3132 L3 o o | |
. . 959 | o2 | 1415 | 1214 | 2354 | 2191 | 5240 o [ | |
T8 VPRECAST ["oep | 028 | mee | o1 | 2381 | 2191 | 224 | 2O | €57 L 32 b b ! ! ]
oo | el | %80 | 1265 | Bew | Ie52 | 2144 ' r ! !
'-4' (12" AST
PREC 8ol | 5 | 120 | BBo | mo | 2om |2e34 | 44| €32 L322 } } } } : : : :
ey N e 428 193 221 126! 1496 131 L 24 | | | | | 'R
10-67126") PRECAST 20T on | ioze | mea | i | 2024 | 2358 | 292 | 422 L 25 o b ! b
e R 66 | 433 | 6% | 899 | o4 | 13@9 | 155 [ [ | |
'-4' (126') PRECAST oo | 535 | so5 | 35 | mes | 1B | 2ms | 292 | B5€ L 36 [ [ I —-= =
2o (144" o7 | 627 [ 400 | o3 | e | ool | Tee | Bu - - -
-2 REC o3 | 480 | o8 | uos | s | e |20me | 4P| 424 L3 ;‘ [ [ ! !
o ., 500+ | 340 532 686 841 B 1153 L 38 S - - ! !
13'-4" (160" PRECAST |53 | 40m | 82 | o4 | et | les1 | a1 | 292 | 2%2 L -? L’ N : :
e Y 458 | 3le | 493 | e35 | 118 | °22 | oe® I 1| ¢ i | |
14'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 629 922 1254 1567 i8le 286 362 I I
48" (116*) 245 | 295 | 459 | vol | 1e4 [ €51 | e [ 251 é | 1 A ~
-8" (N6") PRESTRESSEL 45 | 352 | 582 | 852 | b6 | Mol | n4z R : : o
ot C1man 28 | 218 | 430 | 553 | oM | eol | =5 MATERIALS | | '
54" (184" PRESTRESSEN 28 | 320 | 54z | 12 | o2 | Bai | ole | o | 227 T I I A [ S —— =
o . 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 561 | 610 | 114 I f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. E
11'-4" (208" )FRESTRESSED 2o | 443 | 642 | 814 2! Bes | R | 255 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6002 psi. o
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maxinum 3/8' aggregate.
la'-4' (232') PRESTRESSED—20 | 201 | 38 | 401 | 4% | 518 | 661 | \\o | o5y 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ L-13 V4
65 239 283 | 550 126 | 240 | leo N minimum net area compressive sirength = 1900 pel.
o . [ 145 | e | 218 | 36 | 433 | 51 | 500 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AbIS
20-4" (256 ) PRESTRESSED— o1 T 236 | 411 | o35 | 201 | 223 | V= | M2 GRGO. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4D or GRED.
©. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grads
220" (264" )PRESTREGSEP 2| 180 | 268 | 345 | 418 | 499 | SeB | \ | | | 710 lou reigxation. = <
31 | 205 | 32 | 451 | e21 [ TN | o471 ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
24'-0(288") PREST sp 21 | les [ zas e 360 4 [ 56 | o[ o 8. Moriar per ASTM C210 tyoe M or 6.
124 12e 2% 408 538 682 833 S
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
GENERAL NOTES
GRAVITY 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. 3
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
LENGTH TYPE| erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drawings.
IRF6-1B | SRFIO-1B| ORFI4-B| oR¥iE-1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
) . 1891 | 3053 | 2322 | 3954 | 4923 | 8904 | 6220 vertical cell reinforcing and grouting
44T (527) PRECAST | W82 [0y | san | 4282 | o4 | 1e41 | s4i6 | 1cets 5. All lintels mest or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 1T-4" and
— ; 1445 | 282 | 214 | 2000 | 4481 | 5375 | 6264 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1351 ez 42 | 4302 | eaz | 1241 | o4e | 1geTe 6. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the botiom of the lintel cavity.
22 | 3 % 1. /32" dliameter uire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.
58" (68') PRECAST | 7es ool [ 1602 | 550 | 2058 | 7566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided i composite lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite.
153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | eble | 58l4 | 6233 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 3i& and ACI 530
. | 112 | 500 | 1442 | 124 | 2400 | 2816 | 3252 7, 97
510" (10" PRECAST | 125 001 opn1 | 2811 | 6412 | o5l | 5450 | o4l 7777 V7777 Uy, 7]
o5 (80" PRECAST 901 | 1611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 L-14
22 [Top1 | 1em1 | 2293 | 400 | 6130 | 8 | &0 SAFE | OAD TABLE NOTES L-1 L-12 L-1
ol | 1311 | 2252 | 1ebe | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 .
1-6" (30" PRECAST | 605 All values bassed on minimun 4' bearing. Exception: safe loads for wifilied
e PRECAS o4 | 1311 | 2320 | 3609 | 54w | 624 | Biz2 Iintels must be reduced by 20% It bearing length Ts less than &-1/2".
a8 (b)) PRECAST | »u | 222 | 824 | 53 | ol | 42 | lei4 | ieee . ige;\iﬁagg;gn recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
535 | w28 | 421 | 2119 | 2ele | 3525 | 2815 5 . . . .
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade 62 field rebar.
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing
UPLIFT LATERAL adldlional reinforced masonry above the precast lintel.
6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in 8' lintels only.
TYPE| 2Fe-IT |8RAD-IT| 8RALIT | BRFB-TT| 8RF22-T1 2RF26-TBRTO-T) - | srre 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
LENGTH 8RF6-1T | BRFIO-2T| BRFI-2T | BRFIS-21| BRF22-2T| RF26-2T/eRF20-21 caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
— ; 244 | ®13 | 243 | 2260 | 412 | 4361 | 5825 8. For composite lintsl heights not shoun, uss safe load from next lower height.
4'-4' (52') PRECAST CY») is | 2333 | 2110 | 4006 | 2850 | eze | =2 232 9. All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot.
192 | Bo1 | 2211 | 2021 | 3231 | 4156 | 5511 © REBAR AT TOP
4'-0" (54") CAST MIN. (1) REQD
PRE W2 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3631 | 4643 | bams | 20> | IYPE DESIGNATION ) iz cLEAR
v =
oo’ oo reEcaer | e 1 e [am Dol el on T, - ruseo oo 14 wriso
836+ | 138 | 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4198 SEmon o Ly 2wty Q|1 e
f . . . BO cavl 2
SR (IO PRECAST [—oop [ oms | 620 | 2268 | 2891 | 3431 | 406 | ‘2 | 46 SFl6 - 1B/IT af3
e . T8 | eez | 152 | 2042 | 2513 | 31071 | 3642 - SIE —aRrour
©'-8" (BOVPRECAST |21 ase | wee | me1 | 2508 | 3035 | 3 | 22 | 22 22
682 | 691 | 1325 | 8@ | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % o {—*% REBAR AT BOTTOM
-e' 3 OF LINTEL CAVITY
e sovrels [ e e e e e | i R e | PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C!
9-8" (o) PRECAST |22 | 422 | 808 | 123 | W3 | Ned | 9% | | ., Jrsmacnal  FROVIDED N LINTEL
533 | 521 | 1000 | 1369 | 28 | 2088 | 2450 & NOMNAL WOTH

“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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@ - NDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON
PAGE 1© FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION.

@ 2 EA. TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UWD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

'y EL. +2'-2"/PLT. HGT.

2 STUD TO PLATE

MSTA24 @ EA. VERT. 2Xx4

W/ 2-1@d NAILS AND
B- 174" X 2 1/4" TITEN

@ EA. VERT. 2Xx4

x4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
@ EL 94 JPLT HGT. ]

N\ DETAIL

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

EL. +4'-@'/PLT. HGT. @

/ Te" 0SB SHEATHING

DBL. 2Xx4 TOP PLATE

f»@‘s e le' OC.

ﬁ/

[T
[T

i

w— PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

w 172"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=I'-@" (22X34)

NDETAIL
NYA IXIT)

I"'=1"-@" (22X34)

172 =1"-@" (11X

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
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PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

FLORIDA SERIES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

2X4'% @ lo' ©OC. ——

6" OSB SHEATHING \\

2 )a EA TRUSS

I )8 STUD TO PLATE

v

®®

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

MSTA24 @ EA. VERT. 2X4
W/ 3-12d NAILS AND
5- 174" X 2 1/4" TITEN

® EA. VERT. 2Xx4

2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE\

EL. ¥3'-4' /PLT. HGT.
4

<~ DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
fnm‘s 816" OC.

/ 116" OSB SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES 4 4\/

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

ti:

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

COLUMN

ﬁ:/

[T
[T ]

b

L PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

INNNANN] | INNRRRN](INNREEN]
T

NNDETAIL
N,

172" =1"=-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'"-@" (22X34)

TYPICAL DETAILS /
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

connecr. | SIMPSON usp MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-12d % 11," ETA20 14-12d 8o | 65 / 260
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT2 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125 / 6@
21 HI RFT:6-8dx1%"/PLT:4-8d RTIS RFT:5-8dxI\2'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: ()2d x | 1/2" RFT: 8-2d x 11"
22 HI@A BLT (ood X 112" RTI& ST 550 990 | B2B/B25
23 Lus26 HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / 6TD: (2)8dXx [ 1/2* RT20 T/ TRS: -12d 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / &TD: 13-1@d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RTT RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 150/ 150
34 A34 H:4-2dxlly"/P:4-2dx|ls" MP24 H:4-8dxll,'/P-4-8dxl,' | 365 | 280 / 203
35 A3EF H:4-8dx!l,"/P:4-8dx|s" MPAIF H:e-8dx12'/P:6-8dxln' | 440 | 440 / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 2200 N/A
38 MTSIe 14-12d MTWe 14-12d 1222 N/A
43 LSTAL ©-12d LSTA2 12-lod o905 N/A
45 aTl8 14-led 5Tl 4-16d 200 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-1od LSTA24 8-12d 1295 N/A
&l MSTAZG 26-10d MSTAZG 26-1od 2,35 N/A
12 MSTCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
B Pl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-12d sPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260
EY) SP2 STD:6-lod / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 &TD-6-10d / PLT-6-10d| 625 |56@ / 260
Y SPH46 2 12-10d x 1" TP46 48 12-10d x 1% 285 N/A
£ ABUGG 12-led PAlGG 12-16d 2240 N/A
EE) =20 (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-lod 2300 985
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
93 ACB (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-led 1,815 21
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-6d 1815 23
25 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 450 N/A
SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
2 HD8A  ofiDu3) 'xBl,' BOLTE P24 5TUDu(3) 'xBl,' BOLTE 2P N7A
33 A35 H:4-8dxV,"/P:4-8dx|," MPAT H:e-8dx12'/P:6-8dxI' | 440 | 440 / N/A
98-12I HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160x2," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
37-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 47275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8D8l,'X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDU8-5D&25 [1/8" BLT/20-SDS '4'x2V ! N/A N/A 5220 N/A
1z HCP2 12-12d x 1" HHCP?2 20-12d x 11," 520 | 260 / N/A
161 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6- 160 THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-12d 1550 N/A
22 Ude H:8-1@d/J:4-1@d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-led T N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 12-l6d 2000 N/A
HD:1e-3/16"XIV, ' TAPCON HD:18-3/16"X11," TAPCON
214 Huc212-3TF M 6-lod HDO212-3 oM. & 1od 1135 N/A
215 HGUS21@-2 |HDR-46-16d/JST-1@0-l6d| EHUH2I@-2 |HDR 4@-16d/JST-16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-%"Xll2" TC BLOCK: 10-12'XI%," TC
26 HUS412 TOIST .« IBted HUS412 oleT . e 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1\n" TC BLOCK: 1©-14'XI\n" TC
21 HUS212-2 OeT . 1D lod HUS212-2 oleT . oo 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-Y" J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 JoleT. 18- NFM3512U 515" BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NF™M 312 BLK:\n'e J /JST:14-12d | |620 N/A
HDR : (2) 24" x 8" HDR : MIN. \p"¢ 'J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DE‘ST : 1544@@1 NFM45U J%ET . (B) f/7 o BOSLTé 2)60 N/A
HDR : (2) 24" x 8" HDR :MIN. 1, 'exJ-BOLTS
23| MBHA356/16 OIST . 154-\@5 NFM3EXIeU | TS5 (5)2‘/7 ‘s BoLTe | 2450 N/A
HDR : (2) 34" x 8" HDR :MIN. 1, 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS 50/ 16 OIST . 154-\@@1 NFMBEXIeU | o (5)"/2 ‘e BoLTs | 2450 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-10dx1, " /P:4-10dx1 | N/A N/A 1300 | 4280 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-1od 2000 | 0% / 440
30l MGT (1) 2%4'BLTS./GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS./GIR: 8-10d usce3s LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
40! SUR/L414 | FACE:le-l6d/JST:8-led N/A N/A RZZ N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

1821
THE WALTON i

DATE  ©4-04-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

DRAUN RDC
JoB 1821
SHEET

10

SHEETS




200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
y * 8 RMX TO RNG.
' f* /3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
(T SECONDART AIC & AM TBD.
FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. AND PUR
GROUND INTERIOR
/ PERNEC.  PANEL

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

MECHANICAL INFORMATION
PER 2010 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE

COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN WITH SIZES AND
R-VALUE COMPLYING WITH THE FLORIDA
ENERY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION 212l ABC.I

. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPO-
NENTS TO ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:
A) CONSTRUCTIONS AND SEALING, AND
B) SECTION Mie2l PER THE FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE 201@ EDITION

3. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE

COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS

ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FLA. RESIDENTIAL

CODE 221@ EDITION.

N

GENERAL NOTES

. 1AW NEC 2008- 212.12- ALL 1A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAMILY ROOMS, DINING
ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION
ROOM, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED
AFCI DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

. 1AW NEC 200g- 4061, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED A% TAMPER
RESISTANT.

3. 5MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEP-
ING AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK, AND
SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN
AIR STREAM AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY
BACK-UP.

4. RANGE / WATER HEATER 220V OUTLET
DELETED WITH GAS COMMUNITIES.

N

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET 112-115

OUTLET 112-115, SPLIT WIRED
OUTLET 112-115, W/ UsB

OUTLET ll@-115, CEILING MOUNTED
OUTLET 112-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
RECESSED EYEBALL, ADJUSTABLE
LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAIN
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
FLOODLIGHTS

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

INTERCOM

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PUSH BUTTON

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO
DISPOSAL

DISCONNECT SUWITCH
ELECTRICAL PANEL

CEILING FAN, INSTALLED

CEILING FAN, PREUIRED
JUNCTION BOX

DIGITAL THERMOSTAT

@!mnu ']_‘a@¢>0u3 @ g8 il K.[@H%ﬁgrmp T

OPT. RECESS
I LiGHTS AT BR3

E RECESS
I LigHTs AT BR2

LIGHTS AT

x]\meumz

OPT. RECESS

OFT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT
FAMILY RM.

D/

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT FLEX

1

=

Jt

LIGHTING OPTIONS

1/8'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

<

D/

OPT. RECESS

LIGHTS AT BR4

&6

\

4;"\

)

\7

|

D
]

=8 8

OPT. BR. 4/ BA32

OPTION LEGEND
(@) NOT USED

NOT USED
@

® OPT. DBL. CHANDELIER-
SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
SPACING

@ OPT. PENDANTS LIGHTS-
SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
SPACING

@ OPT. TOE-KICK LIGHTING
UNDER CABINETS

@ OFPT. ABOVE CABINET
LIGHTING

A OPT. UNDER CABINET
LIGHTING

1/8"=1'"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"'=1'-@" (22X34)

OPT. MASTER BATH

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES

[LOoT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

REVISIONS BY
05-16-19 JF
& & 3
b {iy
z
w 8
< o
2 o
.50
§£§§&
Lyogl©
oy N
s28is
Sbef
<§§5m
—5%2
(@]
D_U_.'-'-’I
78]
3
Z
Q
[%
oo
O
O
Z
[%.
T
]
J
=z
O
= |5
o =
=
L
T
[%.

DATE D4-04-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1821

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgri%ms and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

SHEET

LO

OF SHEETS




2X4 LOOKOUT @2 24" OC.
TYPICAL OVERHANG

ROOF DECKING
2X4 BRACING 2 24' OC.

DBL. 2xX4 TOP PLATE

2X4 BALLOON FRAMING
2 |lp" OC.

(" Max.) _—1@d NAILS @ 4" OocC.
Ky Ve ]
— —— T\ »
ATTACH CROSS BRACING —H -
“ PRE ENG. UD. 5C
W/ 4-120NAILS 3' OC. 12* MAX. TRUSSES ® 24' OC.
Vie' 0SB, SHEATHING
PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS
2X4 X-BRACING @ 8'-@' OC. TO
3RD. TRUS IN
(2) 12d ® END OF BLOCKING
sTie @ 32" OC: < T— .
12d NAILS @ 4" OC. =

2) lod @ EA. BOTTOM

CHORD

1" SAG RESISTANT

OR %' GYP. BOARD
PLACED PERP. TO CLG.
FRAMING

ATTACH CROSS BRACING
W/ 4-12&NAILS 2" OC.

L' GTP. BD.

EL. +9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
©

@ EACH STUD j E

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

COLUMN jﬁ\ E
b ;

,1_'/\/_| .
NDETAIL
W 172'=21-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

2Xx4
W/ 2
NAILS @2 EACH
END

BLKG
-loD

SEE ELEV.

PRE-ENG TRUSS
@ﬁ STUD TO
PLATE TO
BLOCKING

1/e"0SB
SHEATHING

2X'S @ 24" OC

N\

/PLT. HGT.

4

QEL. Q'-4' /PLT. HGT.

@ @ EACH STUD

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR — |

COLUMN

T
¥

NDETAIL

2X4 NON-BEARING

2x4 BEARING
KNEE WALL —~_| / KNEE WALL

~N -
T 16" 08B, SHEATHING

EL.12'-0'

g

[TTTTI+

1
\DETAIL

@ EACH STUD TO
SOLE PLATE

/

2 EA TRUSS
TO PLATE

EL. 14'-0" &

~ DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
——2X4'$ @ lg" OC.

EL. 12

$ EL. 14'-2'

o

@ EACH STUD TO

SOLE PLATE

@ EA TRUSS
TO PLATE

—— DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE
——2X4'S @ 16" OC.

2x4 NON-BEARING
| KNEE WALL

> V6" 08B, SHEATHING

| —— ROOF DECK

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

0 : @ EACH TRUSS

V2" ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (1" EMBED.)

@ EACH STUD TO

SOLE PLATE

2X4 PT. SOLE PLATE
CONC. BLK. WALL

' ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32" OC. (1" EMBED.)

SOLE PLATE

® EACH &TUD TO

\ 2x4 PT. 5SOLE PLATE
CONC. BLK. WALL

e

M PETAIL

\LJ 12r=r-ot axin par-

2" (22X34)

N/ v2rar-@ cixi) 1=1-0" (22x34)

\L/ 2= (ixi) 110" (22x34)
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